Expires 06/30/99				Patent	and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	04	-02-2001			PATENT
2/2/2/			EE.	r	
3/20/01		1654449			
'TO: The Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the	e attached o	riginal document(s	
Submission Type		iveyance Type			a Tr
(X) New	(X)	Assignment	() S	ecurity Agreement	.s.
() Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	lation)	License	()	Change of Name	9/815
() Correction of PTO Error	()	Merger	()	Other	50
Reel # Frame #		(For	<i>U.S. Gove</i> Use ONLY by	<i>rnment</i> U.S. Government Agen	ncies)
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		() Departmental File () Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	(X)Mark if addition	onal names of conve	eying partie	s attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Johann Unger					2/12/2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party					Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Maria Müller		1	0.15-61	011	2/12/2001
Name (line 2)		091	8159	29	
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached () If document to be recorded is					
Name (line 1) Autoliv Developm	ent AB			•	an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) Wallentinsvägen	<u>22</u>				domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)					must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	garda, city	/Sweden State/Country	<u> </u>	<u>SE-44783</u> Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
03/27/2001 EFLORES 00000073 098159	24 40.00 0P				
NO CO-SA1	50.00 DE				

Form PTO -1619A

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce

REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0433

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telepho	one Number <u>(505) 28</u>	6-3511	_
Name	Robert W. Becker & Associates				2
Address (line 1)	11896 N. Highway 14 - Suite B				£ 2 =
Address (line 2)					55 E
Address (line 3)	Tijeras, NM 87059				% % %
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.				110
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyan	ce document	#1	
Application N	Jumber(s) or Patent Number	er(s)	() Mark if a	dditional numbers att	ached
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH nui	mbers for the same pro	perty).
	Patent Application Number(s)		Paten	t Number(s)	
signed by the first	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat t named executing inventor. ration Treat (PCT)	ent Application, enter the da	ate the patent application w	as Month Day 2/12/01	Year
r atom coope	1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1				
	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total number	of properties involved.	#1	
Fee Amount	Fee Aı	nount for Properties Liste	ed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	d of Payment:	Enclosed (x)	Deposit Account ()		
	t Account or payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charg Deposit Account		# 021653	-
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes (X) No	0 ()
Statement and	d Signature				
attache	best of my knowledge and beli ed copy is a true copy of the or ted herein.				
Mary Ann Co	inas	12 m	Coas	March 23, 2001	
Name of Perso	•	Signature \	<u> </u>	Date	

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 243 027 292 US

Date of Deposit March 23, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Mary Ann Copal Secretary

PATENT REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0434 Form PTO-1619C

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

PATENTS ONLY

	es of conveying parties attached					
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Harald Schuler	Month Day Year 2/12/2001					
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Michael Helbig	2/12/2001					
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	·					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of re Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1)	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Name (line 2)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code					
Name (line 1)	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a					
Address (line 1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document					
Address (line 2)	from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) () Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)					

PATENT REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

Ηā	WHEREAS, I, we <u>Johann Unger</u> , <u>Wiesenweg 17,D-84084 Mainburg, Germany</u> , aria Müller of Hohenbogenstr.12, D-93453 Neukirchen, Germany, arald Schuler of Flurstr. 7,D-85229 Markt Indersdorf Niederroth, Germany, chael Helbig of Lackerbauerstr. 1,D-81241 Munich, Germany,
	have invented an improvement in KNEE AREA PROTECTION APPARATUS HAVING DEPLOYMENT GUIDING PLATE AND A RETAINING BAND SYSTEM THEREFOR
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United
	States
	(X) is being made herewith,
	() was filed on under Serial No
	AND WHEREAS, Autoliv Development AB of Wallentinsvägen 22, 44783 Vargarda, Sweden
	is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
	Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other
	good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby
	acknowledged, I, we hereby assign, sell and set over unto the
	said <u>Autoliv Development AB</u>
	its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and
	interest in and to said invention for the United States and its
	territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations,
	divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States
	and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.
	For said considerations, I, we, Johann Unger, Maria Müller,
	Harald Schuler, and Michael Helbig
	agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file
	applications in the United States for said invention and to
	assign the same to said <u>Autoliv Development AB</u>
	or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to
	execute any other papers that ma be needed in connection with
	filing said applications and securing patents thereon.
	In Testimony whereof, this agreement is being executed
	this 12th day of February, 2001 Lichael Hellip, H. S.L.
	Sichael Hellig, A SLL

RECORDED: 03/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0436